

GOODMAN COMMUNITY POOL CONSTRUCTION  
 CB60-58401-810303-00-6030303-6121A01  
 CONTRACT 5850  
 BID OPENING: MAY 13, 2005

The "Amount Awarded" represents the contract amount without those items of work that have been deleted but may authorized at such time as funds are available.

JOE DANIELS  
 CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

| ITEM | TYPE OF WORK                              | EST. QUANTS. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE BID | CONTRACT DOLLARS | AMOUNT AWARDED |
|------|---|--------------|-------|----------------|------------------|----------------|
| 1    | MOBALIZATION                              | 1.00         | LS    | \$75,000.00    | \$75,000.00      | \$75,000.00    |
| 2    | EROSION CONTROL                           | 1.00         | LS    | \$3,700.00     | \$3,700.00       | \$3,700.00     |
| 3    | TRAFFIC CONTROL                           | 1.00         | LS    | \$3,900.00     | \$3,900.00       | \$3,900.00     |
| 4    | DEWATERING                                | 1.00         | LS    | \$106,000.00   | \$106,000.00     | \$106,000.00   |
| 5    | BIKE RACK, VANGUARD, VAN-DBL-11-G         | 2.00         | EA    | \$1,458.00     | \$2,916.00       |                |
| 6    | BIKE RACK, VANGUARD, VAN-DBL-9-G          | 1.00         | EA    | \$1,000.00     | \$1,000.00       |                |
| 7    | BIKE RACK, VANGUARD, VAN-DBL-5-G          | 1.00         | EA    | \$649.00       | \$649.00         |                |
| 8    | BIKE RACK, VANGUARD, VAN-SNG-6-G          | 6.00         | EA    | \$729.00       | \$4,374.00       |                |
| 9    | CLEARING, GRUBBING & DISPOSAL             | 1.00         | LS    | \$2,320.00     | \$2,320.00       | \$2,320.00     |
| 10   | STRIPPING TOPSOIL                         | 7,360.00     | CY    | \$4.57         | \$33,635.20      | \$33,635.20    |
| 11   | EXCAVATION CUT                            | 6,255.00     | CY    | \$5.91         | \$36,967.05      | \$36,967.05    |
| 12   | PLACEMENT OF EXCAVATION SPOILS            | 5,000.00     | CY    | \$1.95         | \$9,750.00       | \$9,750.00     |
| 13   | TOPSOIL, SEED, FERTILIZE, MULCH           | 21,450.00    | SY    | \$2.23         | \$47,833.50      | \$47,833.50    |
| 14   | REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT & BASE           | 3,110.00     | SY    | \$2.40         | \$7,464.00       | \$7,464.00     |
| 15   | CRUSHED AGREGATE BASE COARSE              | 3,895.00     | CY    | \$23.91        | \$93,129.45      | \$93,129.45    |
| 16   | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE H            | 2,440.00     | LF    | \$8.42         | \$20,544.80      | \$20,544.80    |
| 17   | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E            | 1,640.00     | LF    | \$8.42         | \$13,808.80      | \$13,808.80    |
| 18   | ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, 2.25" BINDER COARSE   | 1,392.00     | TON   | \$30.89        | \$42,998.88      | \$42,998.88    |
| 19   | ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, 1.75" BINDER COARSE   | 167.00       | TON   | \$38.24        | \$6,386.08       | \$6,386.08     |
| 20   | ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, 1.75" SURFACE COARSE  | 1,083.00     | TON   | \$33.49        | \$36,269.67      |                |
| 21   | ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, 1.25" SURFACE COARSE  | 120.00       | TON   | \$39.64        | \$4,756.80       |                |
| 22   | EXCAVATION BELOW SUBGRADE (EBS)           | 400.00       | CY    | \$7.00         | \$2,800.00       | \$2,800.00     |
| 23   | BREAKER RUN FOR EBS                       | 400.00       | CY    | \$23.15        | \$9,260.00       | \$9,260.00     |
| 24   | CONCRETE SIDEWALK (OUTSIDE OF POOL FENCE) | 1,785.00     | SY    | \$3.84         | \$6,854.40       | \$6,854.40     |
| 25   | SPEED TABLE                               | 1.00         | LS    | \$4,680.00     | \$4,680.00       | \$4,680.00     |
| 26   | PAVEMENT MARKING, 4" YELLOW               | 3,352.00     | LF    | \$0.18         | \$603.36         |                |
| 27   | PAVEMENT MARKING, DIRECTIONAL ARROWS      | 2.00         | EA    | \$140.00       | \$280.00         |                |
| 28   | PAVEMENT MARKING, STOP LINE               | 2.00         | EA    | \$60.00        | \$120.00         |                |
| 29   | PAVEMENT MARKING, SPEED TABLE             | 1.00         | EA    | \$80.00        | \$80.00          |                |
| 30   | PAVEMENT MARKING, 8" WHITE CROSS WALK     | 98.00        | LF    | \$3.40         | \$333.20         |                |

GOODMAN COMMUNITY POOL CONSTRUCTION  
 CB60-58401-810303-00-6030303-6121A01  
 CONTRACT 5850  
 BID OPENING: MAY 13, 2005

The "Amount Awarded" represents the contract amount without those items of work that have been deleted but may authorized at such time as funds are available.

JOE DANIELS  
 CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

| ITEM | TYPE OF WORK                          | EST. QUANTS. | UNITS | UNIT PRICE BID | CONTRACT DOLLARS | AMOUNT AWARDED |
|------|---------------------------------------|--------------|-------|----------------|------------------|----------------|
| 31   | PAVEMENT MARKING, ADA PARKING STALLS  | 9.00         | EA    | \$15.00        | \$135.00         |                |
| 32   | 12" PVC SANITARY SEWER                | 742.00       | LF    | \$61.52        | \$45,647.84      | \$45,647.84    |
| 33   | 6" PVC SANITARY SEWER                 | 105.00       | LF    | \$56.67        | \$5,950.35       | \$5,950.35     |
| 34   | 12" X 6" WYE                          | 6.00         | EA    | \$90.00        | \$540.00         | \$540.00       |
| 35   | GRANULAR BACKFILL                     | 3,000.00     | CY    | \$10.52        | \$31,560.00      | \$31,560.00    |
| 36   | SANITARY MANHOLE, TYPE 1              | 2.00         | EA    | \$1,896.00     | \$3,792.00       | \$3,792.00     |
| 37   | CONNECT TO MMSD MANHOLE               | 1.00         | LS    | \$1,250.00     | \$1,250.00       | \$1,250.00     |
| 38   | PUMP STATION, COMPLETE                | 1.00         | LS    | \$83,357.00    | \$83,357.00      | \$83,357.00    |
| 39   | 6" D.I. WATER MAIN                    | 506.00       | LF    | \$61.30        | \$31,017.80      | \$31,017.80    |
| 39A  | REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" WATER MAIN      | 22.50        | LF    | \$60.95        | \$1,371.38       | \$1,371.38     |
| 40   | 4" D.I. WATER MAIN                    | 65.00        | LF    | \$84.96        | \$5,522.40       | \$5,522.40     |
| 41   | 1" TYPE K COPPER                      | 1,157.00     | LF    | \$33.77        | \$39,071.89      | \$39,071.89    |
| 42   | 3/4" TYPE K COPPER                    | 197.00       | LF    | \$33.07        | \$6,514.79       | \$6,514.79     |
| 43   | 6" X 6" TEE                           | 3.00         | EA    | \$215.00       | \$645.00         | \$645.00       |
| 44   | 6" X 4" TEE                           | 1.00         | EA    | \$110.00       | \$110.00         | \$110.00       |
| 45   | 6" VALVE & BOX                        | 3.00         | EA    | \$610.00       | \$1,830.00       | \$1,830.00     |
| 45A  | 6" 90 DEGREE BEND                     | 1.00         | EA    | \$145.00       | \$145.00         | \$145.00       |
| 45B  | 6" 45 DEGREE BEND                     | 1.00         | EA    | \$135.00       | \$135.00         | \$135.00       |
| 46   | 4" VALVE & BOX                        | 1.00         | EA    | \$550.00       | \$550.00         | \$550.00       |
| 47   | 6" CHECK VALVE W/ 5' DIAMETER MANHOLE | 1.00         | LS    | \$4,030.00     | \$4,030.00       | \$4,030.00     |
| 48   | WATER BLOW OFF SERVICE                | 1.00         | EA    | \$1,025.00     | \$1,025.00       | \$1,025.00     |
| 49   | HOSE BIBS                             | 13.00        | EA    | \$58.00        | \$754.00         | \$754.00       |
| 50   | WATER SPLITTER BOX                    | 1.00         | EA    | \$700.00       | \$700.00         | \$700.00       |
| 51   | FIRE HYDRANT                          | 1.00         | EA    | \$1,695.00     | \$1,695.00       | \$1,695.00     |
| 51A  | TEMPORARY HYDRANT                     | 1.00         | EA    | \$1,695.00     | \$1,695.00       | \$1,695.00     |
| 52   | CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN        | 2.00         | EA    | \$1,250.00     | \$2,500.00       | \$2,500.00     |
| 52A  | ABANDON EXISTING WATERMAIN            | 1.00         | LS    | \$300.00       | \$300.00         | \$300.00       |
| 53   | 12" RPC STORM SEWER                   | 140.00       | LF    | \$42.84        | \$5,997.60       | \$5,997.60     |
| 54   | 10" SCHEDULE 80 PVC                   | 432.00       | LF    | \$49.29        | \$21,293.28      | \$21,293.28    |
| 55   | 8" SCHEDULE 80 PVC                    | 1,215.00     | LF    | \$45.37        | \$55,124.55      | \$55,124.55    |

GOODMAN COMMUNITY POOL CONSTRUCTION  
 CB60-58401-810303-00-6030303-6121A01  
 CONTRACT 5850  
 BID OPENING: MAY 13, 2005

The "Amount Awarded" represents the contract amount without those items of work that have been deleted but may authorized at such time as funds are available.

JOE DANIELS  
 CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

| ITEM | TYPE OF WORK                                  | EST. QUANTS. | UNITS        | UNIT PRICE BID | CONTRACT DOLLARS | AMOUNT AWARDED |
|------|---|--------------|--------------|----------------|------------------|----------------|
| 56   | 6" SCHEDULE 80 PVC                            | 440.00       | LF           | \$45.32        | \$19,940.80      | \$19,940.80    |
| 57   | 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC                            | 857.00       | LF           | \$39.71        | \$34,031.47      | \$34,031.47    |
| 58   | 12" RPC APRON ENDWALL W/GRATE                 | 13.00        | EA           | \$1,837.00     | \$23,881.00      | \$23,881.00    |
| 59   | STORM SEWER INLET, TYPE H                     | 5.00         | EA           | \$1,100.00     | \$5,500.00       | \$5,500.00     |
| 60   | FIELD INLET                                   | 3.00         | EA           | \$1,175.00     | \$3,525.00       | \$3,525.00     |
| 61   | STORM MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER                    | 1.00         | EA           | \$1,530.00     | \$1,530.00       | \$1,530.00     |
| 62   | ACER RUBRUM X FREEMANI                        | 6.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$400.00       | \$2,400.00       |                |
| 63   | AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS                        | 3.00         | 6' CLUMP B&B | \$335.00       | \$1,005.00       |                |
| 64   | AMELANCHIER X GRANDIFLORA 'AUTUMN BRILLIANCE' | 3.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$400.00       | \$1,200.00       |                |
| 65   | BETULA NIGRA                                  | 1.00         | 4' ht B&B    | \$240.00       | \$240.00         |                |
| 66   | BETULA PLATYPHYLLA 'WHITESPIRE'               | 1.00         | 4' ht B&B    | \$210.00       | \$210.00         |                |
| 67   | CERCIS CANADENSIS                             | 3.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$430.00       | \$1,290.00       |                |
| 68   | FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA 'PATMORE'              | 10.00        | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$360.00       | \$3,600.00       |                |
| 69   | FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA 'SUMMIT'               | 2.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$280.00       | \$560.00         |                |
| 70   | GLEDITISA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS 'SHADEMASTER'   | 2.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$400.00       | \$800.00         |                |
| 71   | GLEDITISA TRICANTHOS INERMIS 'SKYLINE'        | 8.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$400.00       | \$3,200.00       |                |
| 72   | MALUS FLORIBUNDA                              | 4.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$300.00       | \$1,200.00       |                |
| 73   | MALUS 'RED BARRON'                            | 2.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$300.00       | \$600.00         |                |
| 74   | MALUS 'SPRING SNOW'                           | 2.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$300.00       | \$600.00         |                |
| 75   | QUERCUS BICOLOR                               | 3.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$400.00       | \$1,200.00       |                |
| 76   | TILIA CORDATA                                 | 3.00         | 2-1/2" B&B   | \$390.00       | \$1,170.00       |                |
| 77   | AESCLUSUS PARVIFLORA                          | 5.00         | 36" B&B      | \$260.00       | \$1,300.00       |                |
| 78   | CORNUS SERICEA 'FLAVIRAMA'                    | 24.00        | 36 B&B       | \$42.00        | \$1,008.00       |                |
| 79   | CORNUS SERICEA 'ISANTI'                       | 15.00        | 36" B&B      | \$42.00        | \$630.00         |                |
| 80   | CORNUS SERICA 'KELSEY'                        | 90.00        | 36" B&B      | \$42.00        | \$3,780.00       |                |
| 81   | IIEX VERTICILLATA                             | 14.00        | 24" B&B      | \$34.00        | \$476.00         |                |
| 82   | JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS 'OLD GOLD'                | 23.00        | 24" B&B      | \$56.00        | \$1,288.00       |                |
| 83   | JUNIPERUS HORIZONTZLIS 'BLUE CHIP'            | 41.00        | 24" B&B      | \$56.00        | \$2,296.00       |                |
| 84   | JUNIPERUS SABINA 'BROADMOOR'                  | 79.00        | 24" B&B      | \$56.00        | \$4,424.00       |                |
| 85   | JUNIPERUS SABINA 'BUFFALO'                    | 17.00        | 24" B&B      | \$56.00        | \$952.00         |                |

GOODMAN COMMUNITY POOL CONSTRUCTION  
 CB60-58401-810303-00-6030303-6121A01  
 CONTRACT 5850  
 BID OPENING: MAY 13, 2005

The "Amount Awarded" represents the contract amount without those items of work that have been deleted but may authorized at such time as funds are available.

JOE DANIELS  
 CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

| ITEM | TYPE OF WORK                              | EST. QUANTS. | UNITS         | UNIT PRICE BID | CONTRACT DOLLARS | AMOUNT AWARDED |
|------|---|--------------|---------------|----------------|------------------|----------------|
| 86   | MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA                      | 17.00        | 30" CONT      | \$56.00        | \$952.00         |                |
| 87   | RHUS AROMATICA                            | 17.00        | 24" B&B       | \$56.00        | \$952.00         |                |
| 88   | RHUS AROMATICA 'GRO-LOW'                  | 9.00         | 24" CONT      | \$36.00        | \$324.00         |                |
| 89   | RHUS TYPHINA 'LANCINATA'                  | 33.00        | 30" COUNT     | \$36.00        | \$1,188.00       |                |
| 90   | SPIREA BUMALDA 'GOLDFLAME'                | 97.00        | 24" COUNT     | \$32.00        | \$3,104.00       |                |
| 91   | SPIREA JAPONICA 'ANTHONY WATERER          | 50.00        | 24" CONT      | \$24.00        | \$1,200.00       |                |
| 92   | SYRINGA PATULA 'MISS KIM'                 | 14.00        | 24" CONT      | \$28.00        | \$392.00         |                |
| 93   | THUJA OCCIDENTALIS 'TECHNEY'              | 15.00        | 24" B&B       | \$105.00       | \$1,575.00       |                |
| 94   | VIBURNUM ACERFOLIUM                       | 88.00        | 24" B&B       | \$40.00        | \$3,520.00       |                |
| 95   | VIBURNUM TRILOBUM 'BAILEY COMPACTUM       | 3.00         | 24" B&B       | \$40.00        | \$120.00         |                |
| 96   | VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM                      | 8.00         | 36" B&B       | \$72.00        | \$576.00         |                |
| 97   | TILIA CORDATA                             | 24.00        | 24" B&B       | \$90.00        | \$2,160.00       |                |
| 98   | ALLIUM CERNUM                             | 100.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$12.00        | \$1,200.00       |                |
| 99   | ASCLEPIAS TUBEROSA                        | 90.00        | 1 GALLON CONT | \$12.00        | \$1,080.00       |                |
| 100  | ECHINACEA PURPUREA                        | 215.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$7.60         | \$1,634.00       |                |
| 101  | HERMOCALLIS 'HAPPY RETURNS'               | 650.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$8.50         | \$5,525.00       |                |
| 102  | HERMOCALLIS 'STELLA D' ORO'               | 383.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$8.50         | \$3,255.50       |                |
| 103  | LIATRIS SPICATA                           | 30.00        | 1 GALLON CONT | \$7.60         | \$228.00         |                |
| 104  | LIRIOPE SPICATA 'BIG BLUE'                | 100.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$7.60         | \$760.00         |                |
| 105  | MONARDA DIDYMA 'PETITE DELIGHT'           | 195.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$7.60         | \$1,482.00       |                |
| 106  | PENSTEMON DIGITALIS 'HUSKER'S RED'        | 160.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$7.60         | \$1,216.00       |                |
| 107  | PEROVSKIA ATRIPLICIFOLIA 'LITTLE SPIRE'   | 105.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$10.00        | \$1,050.00       |                |
| 108  | RUDBECKIA FULGIDA 'GOLDSTRUM'             | 155.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$7.60         | \$1,178.00       |                |
| 109  | SEDUM 'AUTUMN JOY'                        | 305.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$7.60         | \$2,318.00       |                |
| 110  | STACHYS BYZANTINA 'BIG EARS'              | 145.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$7.60         | \$1,102.00       |                |
| 111  | ANDROPOGON SCOPARIUS                      | 455.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$11.00        | \$5,005.00       |                |
| 112  | CALAMAGRASTIS ACUTIFLORA 'KARL FORESTER'  | 275.00       | 1 GALLON CONT | \$10.00        | \$2,750.00       |                |
| 113  | CHASMANTHIUM LATIFOLIUM                   | 65.00        | 1 GALLON CONT | \$11.00        | \$715.00         |                |
| 114  | HELICOTRICHON SEMPRERVIENS 'SAPHRISRUDEL' | 70.00        | 1 GALLON CONT | \$11.00        | \$770.00         |                |
| 115  | PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'HAMELIN'        | 1,135.00     | 1 GALLON CONT | \$10.00        | \$11,350.00      |                |

GOODMAN COMMUNITY POOL CONSTRUCTION  
 CB60-58401-810303-00-6030303-6121A01  
 CONTRACT 5850  
 BID OPENING: MAY 13, 2005

The "Amount Awarded" represents the contract amount without those items of work that have been deleted but may authorized at such time as funds are available.

JOE DANIELS  
 CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

| ITEM | TYPE OF WORK  | EST. QUANTS. | UNITS    | UNIT PRICE BID | CONTRACT DOLLARS | AMOUNT AWARDED |
|------|---|--------------|----------|----------------|------------------|----------------|
| 116  | FLUCTUATING WATER   | 1,703.60     | SF       | \$0.65         | \$1,107.34       |                |
| 117  | EMERGENT AREA   | 383.40       | SF       | \$0.85         | \$325.89         |                |
| 118  | PERMANENT WATER   | 478.00       | SF       | \$3.75         | \$1,792.50       |                |
| 119  | CONCRETE DECK (INSIDE THE 8 FT POOL FENCE)                                | 32,556.00    | SF       | \$3.84         | \$125,015.04     | \$125,015.04   |
| 120  | 8 FT. PERMANENT PVC FENCE   | 800.00       | LF       | \$30.15        | \$24,120.00      | \$24,120.00    |
| 121  | POST AND ROPE BARRIER FENCE   | 736.00       | LF       | \$12.40        | \$9,126.40       | \$9,126.40     |
| 122  | POST AND ROPE WITH NET BARRIER FENCE                                      | 136.00       | LF       | \$17.00        | \$2,312.00       | \$2,312.00     |
| 123  | 20' DIA. ITEM A   | 10.00        | EACH     | \$3,640.00     | \$36,400.00      |                |
| 124  | 30' DIA. ITEM B   | 4.00         | EACH     | \$8,190.00     | \$32,760.00      |                |
| 125  | ALL REMAINING WORK NOT ITEMIZED ABOVE                                     | ONE EACH     | LUMP SUM | \$3,333,631.00 | \$3,333,631.00   | \$3,333,631.00 |
| 126  | TOTAL BASE BID<br>ALL WORK LISTED ABOVE (1 THRU 125)                      |              |          |                | \$4,681,783.01   | \$4,463,769.75 |
| 127  | ALTERNATE BID ONE<br>ALL WORK RELATED TO THE SAND PLAY AREA               | ONE EACH     | LUMP SUM | \$74,700.00    | \$74,700.00      |                |
| 128  | ALTERNATE BID TWO<br>ALL SECTION 13165 ENCLOSED FLUME SPEED SLIDE<br>WORK | ONE EACH     | LUMP SUM | \$61,600.00    | \$61,600.00      |                |
|      | TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID  |              |          |                | \$4,818,083.01   | \$4,463,769.75 |